PRINTED: 07/24/2025 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION		(3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	COMPLETED	
		MHL041-997	B. WING		07/	24/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE			
BI ACKW	ELL HOUSE, INC	2805 NOF	RTH O'HENRY BO	OULEVARD			
DLAORWI	LLE 11000L, IIIO	GREENSI	BORO, NC 2740	5			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	•	V 000				
		and follow up survey was , 2025. The complaint was ke #NC00232597). A					
		d for the following service 27G .5600A Supervised Mental Illness.					
	_	d for 4 and has a current yey sample consisted of ent.					
V 289	V 289 27G .5601 Supervised Living - Scope		V 289				
	provides residential shome environment withese services is the rehabilitation of indiviillness, a developmer or a substance abuse supervision when in the facility serves eith (1) one or more (2) two or more (2) two or more Minor and adult client same facility. (c) Each supervised licensed to serve a sydesignated below: (1) "A" designated serves adults whose illness but may also he (2) "B" designated serves minors whose	is a 24-hour facility which ervices to individuals in a here the primary purpose of care, habilitation or duals who have a mental ntal disability or disabilities, e disorder, and who require he residence. In facility shall be licensed if her: It minor clients; or e adult clients. Its shall not reside in the					

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE TITLE

PRINTED: 07/24/2025 FORM APPROVED

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL041-997	B. WING		07/24/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	•	
BLACKW	ELL HOUSE, INC		TH O'HENRY B ORO. NC 2740			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				BE COMPLET	TE
V 289	serves adults whose developmental disabil diagnoses; (4) "D" designal serves minors whose substance abuse depother diagnoses; (5) "E" designal serves adults whose substance abuse depother diagnoses; or (6) "F" designal private residence, whose the diagnoses; or (6) "F" designal private residence, whose primary developmental disabilities, or three a clients whose primary developmental disabilities whose primary developmental disabilities whose family provides the seexempt from the following from the fol	tion means a facility which primary diagnosis is a lity but may also have other tion means a facility which primary diagnosis is endency but may also have tion means a facility which primary diagnosis is endency but may also have tion means a facility in a ich serves no more than ose primary diagnoses is y also have other dult clients or three minor or diagnoses is lities but may also have live with a family and the ervice. This facility shall be wing rules: 10A NCAC 27G	V 289			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 LN9V11 If continuation sheet 2 of 3

Division of Health Service Regulation

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BLACKWELL HOUSE, INC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2805 NORTH O'HENRY BOULEVARD GREENSBORO, NC 27405 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY	
MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BLACKWELL HOUSE, INC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BLACKWELL HOUSE, INC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY WEEKLY TAG PREPX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION GREENSBORO, NC 27405 PREPX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF COMPTE PROVIDERS PL	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES PRECENT	MHL041-997		B. WING		07/24/2025		
CALL HOUSE, INC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES DEFENSION, NC 27405	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CALL DEFICIENCY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DEFICE DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY V 289 Continued From page 2 V 289 This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review and interviews, the facility failed to operate under the scope for which it is licensed. This affected 1 of 1 current client (#1). The findings are: Observation on 7/23/25 at 8:32 am of the facility revealed: -A 2025 License for the program code and description: 5600A Supervised Living for Adults with Mental Illness. Review on 7/24/25 of client #1's record revealed: -An admission date of 8/4/11 -Diagnoses of Bipolar Affective Disorder, Seizure Disorder, Traumatic Brain Injury and Schizophrenia Interview on 7/24/25 with the Qualified Professional revealed: -Ihad sat with client #1 when the Licensee had run errands in the past. -Would be willing to work at the facility Interview on 7/24/25 with the Licensee revealed: -Client #1 had been the only client in the facility since 2021 -The Licensee was the only staff that worked at the facility 24/7 -Was looking into hiring another staff -Had discussed with the Qualified Professional							
CALID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX PR	BLACKWI	ELL HOUSE, INC					
This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review and interviews, the facility failed to operate under the scope for which it is licensed. This affected 1 of 1 current client (#1). The findings are: Observation on 7/23/25 at 8:32am of the facility revealed: -A 2025 License for the program code and description: 5600A Supervised Living for Adults with Mental Illness. Review on 7/24/25 of client #1's record revealed: -An admission date of 8/4/11 -Diagnoses of Bipolar Affective Disorder, Seizure Disorder, Traumatic Brain Injury and Schizophrenia Interview on 7/24/25 with the Qualified Professional revealed: -Had sat with client #1 when the Licensee had run errands in the pastWould be willing to work at the facility. Interview on 7/24/25 with the Licensee revealed: -Client #1 had been the only client in the facility since 2021 -The Licensee was the only staff that worked at the facility 24/7 -Was looking into hiring another staff -Had discussed with the Qualified Professional	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE			
Based on observation, record review and interviews, the facility failed to operate under the scope for which it is licensed. This affected 1 of 1 current client (#1). The findings are: Observation on 7/23/25 at 8:32am of the facility revealed: -A 2025 License for the program code and description: 5600A Supervised Living for Adults with Mental Illness. Review on 7/24/25 of client #1's record revealed: -An admission date of 8/4/11 -Diagnoses of Bipolar Affective Disorder, Seizure Disorder, Traumatic Brain Injury and Schizophrenia Interview on 7/24/25 with the Qualified Professional revealed: -Had sat with client #1 when the Licensee had run errands in the pastWould be willing to work at the facility. Interview on 7/24/25 with the Licensee revealed: -Client #1 had been the only client in the facility since 2021 -The Licensee was the only staff that worked at the facility 24/7 -Was looking into hiring another staff -Had discussed with the Qualified Professional	V 289	Continued From page	2	V 289			
This is a re-cited deficiency and must be corrected within 30 days.		This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review and interviews, the facility failed to operate under the scope for which it is licensed. This affected 1 of 1 current client (#1). The findings are: Observation on 7/23/25 at 8:32am of the facility revealed: -A 2025 License for the program code and description: 5600A Supervised Living for Adults with Mental Illness. Review on 7/24/25 of client #1's record revealed: -An admission date of 8/4/11 -Diagnoses of Bipolar Affective Disorder, Seizure Disorder, Traumatic Brain Injury and Schizophrenia Interview on 7/24/25 with the Qualified Professional revealed: -Had sat with client #1 when the Licensee had run errands in the pastWould be willing to work at the facility. Interview on 7/24/25 with the Licensee revealed: -Client #1 had been the only client in the facility since 2021 -The Licensee was the only staff that worked at the facility 24/7 -Was looking into hiring another staff -Had discussed with the Qualified Professional the need to have an additional staff at the facility. This is a re-cited deficiency and must be					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 LN9V11 If continuation sheet 3 of 3